www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 42785/2017, in Diary No(s). 9659/2017

KARNATAKA STATE PLASTIC ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 42785/2017)

Date : 10-07-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The delay in re-filing the Civil Appeal is condoned.

(SONALI SAUND) SR. P.A. (SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER