www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourt

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9197/2017

KARNATAKA STATE PLASTIC ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 42786/2017 AND FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 42788/2017)

Date: 21-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Sekhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR Mr. Akshay Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Appeal admitted.

No stay.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI) COURT MASTER (SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR