SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s).28833/2017

CANARA PLASTICS MANUFACTURES AND TRADERS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.105942/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.105950/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.105948/2017-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.105945/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 06-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Appeal admitted.

No stay.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.9197 of 2017.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER