## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

IA 42786/2017,42788/2017, in Civil Appeal No(s). 9197/2017

KARNATAKA STATE PLASTIC ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS DEPARTMENT OF FOREST ENVIRONMENT AND ECOLOGY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 42786/2017 FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 42788/2017) WITH

C.A. No. 18313/2017 (XVII)

(IA No.105942/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.105950/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.105948/2017-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.105945/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 29-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv. Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

## C.A. No. 9197/2017

The Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.1 to 6 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

## C.A. No. 18313/2017

Await service/track report in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 6.

List again on 2.2.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 29.11.2017

rd