SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).9197/2017

KARNATAKA STATE PLASTIC ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS DEPARTMENT OF FOREST ENVIRONMENT AND ECOLOGY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 1183/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date: 26-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR Mr. Arpit Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

IA No. 1183/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

Learned counsel for the applicant does not press the application which is accordingly dismissed not pressed.

However, the Registry is directed to add the appeal in the weekly list of the week commencing from 14 October 2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) **COURT MASTER**